 MANUFACTURER       CATEGORY           SERIES           PACKAGE         VOLTAGE      CLASS         REV.DATE
       ECLIPTEK CORP.                    OSCILLATOR                     EP13                      14 pin DIP                                 3.3V                                             OS44                                  08/03
EP13 Series
• EPO™ Programmable Oscillators
• 3.3V supply voltage
• 14 pin DIP package
• HCMOS output
• Stability to 50ppm

OUTPUT CONTROL FUNCTION
TS=Tri-State, PD=Power Down
PART NUMBERING GUIDE
 MANUFACTURER       CATEGORY           SERIES           PACKAGE         VOLTAGE      CLASS         REV.DATE
     ECLIPTEK CORP.                    OSCILLATOR                    EP13                      8 pin DIP                               3.3V                                            OS45                                  08/03
MECHANICAL DIMENSIONS
ALL DIMENSIONS IN MILLIMETERS
TAPE AND REEL DIMENSIONS
ALL DIMENSIONS IN MILLIMETERS
ENVIRONMENTAL/MECHANICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Line 1: ECLIPTEK
Line 2: EP13 TS
   Output Control Function
  PD = Power Down
  TS = Tri-State Enable High
  Series Designator
Line 3: XX.XXX M
  Frequency in MHz
  (5 Digits Maximum + Decimal)
Line 4: XX Y ZZ
  Week of Year
   Last Digit of Year
   Ecliptek Manufacturing Identifier
Note: Pin 1 shall be designated with a dot
MARKING SPECIFICATIONS
250 Pieces Per Reel
Compliant to EIA-481A
Pin 1 Locator for Gull Wing